

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26183-
26188/2010

DILIPBHAI DURLABHAI SHAH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA R.GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya Sengar,adv.
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms.Suman Yadav,adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Mr.Ajay Kr.Singh,adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is awaited. Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.3 has already appeared. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the Respondent No.3 Mr.P.H.Parekh that he is appearing for Respondent No.1 also and vakalatnama has been filed for both Respondent Nos. 1 & 3. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 31.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB